504356525 05/08/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4403216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHE CAZES	05/08/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUTOTECH ENGINEERING, A.I.E.	
Street Address:	AIC-AUTOMOTIVE INTELLIGENCE CENTER	
Internal Address:	PARQUE EMPRESARIAL BOROA P2-A4	
City:	AMOREBIETA-ETXANO	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	48340	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15027999

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: diana.sciamanna@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 275 BATTERY STREET, SUITE 2600

Address Line 2: ATTN: JAMES L. REED

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 108663.00050

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES L. REED

SIGNATURE: /JAMES L REED/

DATE SIGNED: 05/08/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504356525 REEL: 042280 FRAME: 0959

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

Examiner:

Christophe CAZES et al.

Unassigned

Serial No.

15/027,999

Art Unit:

Unassigned

Filed:

April 7, 2016

Confirm. No.: 1568

Title:

SHOCK ABSORBER SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTOR RIGHTS

Dear Sir:

Under French or Spanish law, inventor Christophe CAZES's entire worldwide right, title, and interest in patent applications and patents for every country, including divisions, reissues, continuations and all other extensions, rights and priorities in the invention known as, and related to U.S. Application 15/027,999, were assigned to AUTOTECH ENGINEERING A.I.E, located at AIC-Automotive Intelligence Center, Parque Empresarial Boroa P2-A4, Amorebieta-Etxano, 48340 Spain.

Date: May 8, 2017

Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP 275 Battery Street, Suite 2600 San Francisco, CA 94111 Facsimile (415) 393-9887 Telephone (415) 954-0200

Respectfully submitted,

James L. Reed

Attorney for Applicant

Reg. No. 43,877

-1-